

Ref no: 010080114
 From: Commercial
 Date: 08/01/14
 Subject: Alcohol & drug related admission

REQUEST

1. For the year 2012/13, how many unique patients were admitted more than once for a condition related to (a) drugs and (b) alcohol?
2. For the above individuals, for the year 2012/13, could you specify how many admission episodes each patient had.
3. If the FOI/time limit allows, would you also supply data for the above questions for the previous five years or for however many are available upto 2008.

RESPONSE

Part 1.

2013

Year	Alcohol	Drugs
2013	601	1178

Notes:

- a.) Alcohol –presenting complaints- Intoxicated / Alcoholic / Spiked Drink
- b.) Drugs –Overdose only

Part 2.

The Trust does not hold this information.

Part 3.

Year	Alcohol	Drugs
2012	369	989
2011	400	1082
2010	279	1041
2009	257	1047
2008	288	1081